
RESTRICTED

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON MTN/3E/W/8/Corr.126 March 1974
TARIFFS AND TRADE Special Distribution

Multilateral Trade Negotiations

GROUP 3(e) -WORK ON TASK
SOYA AND OILCAKE THEREOF

Notebythe Secretariat
Corrigendum

The following amendments should be made to the original document to take account
of data commnicated to the secretariat:

Table A.1

For the year 1972, the following totals should be amended:
Imports: 13490; Total supplies: 64845% Consumption: 48290.
Table A. 2-8

After 0TH (ocher countries), add:

Production Imports
1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973

of which:
Mexico 106 218 266 280 (250) (350) 12 16 102 88 (19)
Portugal .. .. .. .. .. - 19 52 53 37
Korea, Rep. 201 245 229 232 222 225 4 18 30 62 (47)
Switzerland - - - - - - - 3 16 16 14 16

Table A.5

The figure for total supplies of Brazil should read: 2850.

Tabe A.6

Replace the figure for Poland's imports by: 96; the same figure should be
indicated in the columns "Total supplies" and "Consu:,ption". The following totals
are amended: Imports: (13490); Total supplies: (64845); Consumption: (48290).
Table A.7

The following amendments should be made to the figures for Norway: under
"Production", delete "266" under "Imports", replace the data for January-September
by the annual figure; 266; add the figure for imports by Poland: 142; in the
colwm "Exports" the dashes should be replaced by

In the sources arid explanatory notes, page 7, the last sentence of the first
paragraph should be amended to read as follows:

"The figure for 'other countries', which ropresonts the difference between. the world
total and the country figures indicated, includes in particular production of the
following countries: Argentina, Australia, Colombia, Indonesia, Nigeria, Paraguay,
Romania and Thailand *"



MTN/3E/W/8/Corr .1
Page 2

Tables B.1 to 7

Add the following figures in Tables B.2 to 7 with corresponding amendments
to the totals indicated in those tables and in the summary Table B.1.

Productiona/Imports Total supplies

29
707

total

97
(818)

total

56
(970)

total

58
(1018)

total

83
(1130)

total

122

JS

JS

JS

JS

20
68
(53)

(3320)

28
86

117
(3690)

35
99
24

(4500)

45
107
28

(5170)

54
264
35

(5660)

72 (39)
73 (40)

350
72 18
73 (390)

20
97

(760)
(27415)

28
183
(935)

(29720)

35
155
(994)

(35800)

45
165

(1046)
(37060)

54
347

(1165)
(38450)

472

Consumption Exports

20
97

(750)
(23690)

10

(3560)

28
183
(935)

(25720)

35
155
(994)

(30710)

45
165

(1044)
(31125)

2

54
347

(1165)
(32290)

472

a/The figures on "production" are
countries".

already included in the figure "Other

For the data regarding trade of China, replace the dashes by ..

1968
Greece
Poland
Spain

Amended

1969

Greece
Poland
Spain

Amended

1970

Greece
Poland
Spain

Amended

Greece
Poland
Spain

Amended

1972
Greece
Poland
Spain
Amended

1973
Greece

Poland
Spain



MTNB//3E/W/8/Corr .1
Page 3

Table B.6

In the column "Imports", the figure for Norway should be: 10.

Table B.7

In the column "Production", delete the figures for the European Economic
Community.

In the sources and explanatory notes, page 9, the last sentence of the first
paragraph should be amended to read as follows:

"The figure for 'Othr countries', which represents the difference between the
world total and figures for the countries indicated, includes in particular
production of Israel and the USSR; any production by countries for which data
are not available can be included in this figure."

In the fourth paragraph, delete the reference to Poland.

Footnote 1 is deleted.

Tables D.1 and D.2

The data are expressed in United States dollars (or cents). In Table D.1,
note (d)refers to "Soya beans No. 1, yellow, f.o.b. track, Chicago"i.


