GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
MTN/3E/W/8/Corr.1
26 March 1974

Special Distribution

Multilateral Trade Negotiations

GROUP 3(e) - WORK ON TASK 4 SOYA AND OILCAKE THEREOF Note by the Secretariat Corrigendum

The following amendments should be made to the original document to take account of data communicated to the secretariat:

Table A.l

For the year 1972, the following totals should be amended: Imports: 13490; Total supplies: 64845; Consumption: 48290.

Tables A.2-8

After OTH (other countries), add:

	Froduction					Imports						
	1968	1969	1970	1971	1972	1973	1968	1969	1970	1971	1972	1973
of which:					•		·					
Mexico	106	218	266	280	(250)	(350)	12	16	102	88	(19)	• •
Fortugal	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	***	19	52	53	`37	• •
Korea, Rep.	201	245	229	232	222	225	4	18	30	62	(47)	• •
Switzerland	~	-			•••	•.•	••	3	16	16	14	16
Table A.5												

The figure for total supplies of Brazil should read: 2850.

Table A.6

Replace the figure for Poland's imports by: 96, the same figure should be indicated in the columns "Total supplies" and "Consumption". The following totals are amended: Imports: (13490), Total supplies: (64845); Consumption: (48290).

Table A.7

The following amendments should be made to the figures for Norway: under "Production", delete "266"; under "Imports", replace the data for January-September by the annual figure: 266; add the figure for imports by Poland: 142; in the column "Exports" the dashes should be replaced by ..

In the sources and explanatory notes, page 7, the last sentence of the first paragraph should be amended to read as follows:

"The figure for 'other countries', which represents the difference between the world total and the country figures indicated, includes in particular production of the following countries: Argentina, Australia, Colombia, Indonesia, Nigeria, Paraguay, Romania and Thailand."

Tables B.1 to 7

Add the following figures in Tables B.2 to 7 with corresponding amendments to the totals indicated in those tables and in the summary Table B.1.

	Production ²	/ Imports '	Total supplies	Consumption	Exports
1968					
Greece Poland Spain	29 707	20 68 (53)	20 97 (760)	20 97 (750)	- - 10
Amended total		(3320)	(27415)	(23690)	(3560)
<u>1969</u>					
Greece Poland Spain	 97 (818)	28 86 117	28 183 (935)	28 183 (935)	-
Amended total		(3690)	(29720)	(25720)	
<u>1970</u>					
Greece Poland Spain	56 (970)	35 99 24	35 155 (994)	35 155 (994)	- - -
Amended total		(4500)	(35800)	(30710)	
<u>1971</u>					
Greece Poland Spain	58 (1018)	45 107 28	45 165 (1046)	45 165 (1044)	- - 2
·· Amended total		(5170)	(37060)	(31125)	
1972					
Greece Poland Spain	83 (1130)	54 264 35	54 347 (1165)	54 347 (1165)	
Amended total		(5660)	(38450)	(32290)	•
<u>1973</u>			·		
Greece	JS		۰.	• •	• •
Poland	122	350	472	472	• •
Spain		5 72 18 5 73 (390)	••	• •	••

The figures on "Production" are already included in the figure "Other countries".

For the data regarding trade of China, replace the dashes by ..

Table B.6

In the column "Imports", the figure for Norway should be: 10.

Table B.7

In the column "Production", delete the figures for the European Economic Community.

In the sources and explanatory notes, page 9, the last sentence of the first paragraph should be amended to read as follows:

"The figure for 'Other countries', which represents the difference between the world total and figures for the countries indicated, includes in particular production of Israel and the USSR; any production by countries for which data are not available can be included in this figure."

In the fourth paragraph, delete the reference to Foland.

Footnote 1 is deleted.

Tables D.1 and D.2

The data are expressed in United States dollars (or cents). In Table D.1, note (d)refers to "Soya beans No. 1, yellow, f.o.b. track, Chicago".